
% spc w p rc iw fV f n r apr^OTT-
m r ■ afwr % m m  f im
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fcg *rwfe f*R3
L W hr<t 40

2. fifcsn 40

3. m * x 40

4. 40

5. gftaryc 40

6. •TFTJT 40

7. 29

8. afwrf 40

9. |i?X!WR 40

10. Vt%Ti 40

11. ftJTTOT 40

12. «rrc^Tf 40

13. f s ^ x m h 40

14. i t i v t o n 40

15. # 40

16. x n v R 40

17. 9 F 40

18. mafr 40

19. P ry w iT 40

20. v l f c 40

21. fa 'ft 40

22. 40

23. *BTW 40

24. WTOnT 40

25. I W ' . 40

2$. ■ 'HL̂ L TfW 40

"M(- 40

M :-
40

v: ^ > \  40 .

w rift»:-«ri3  %̂ rf

1 *' •plft ^W9W

■' :;r - ^ :■■' ;' ■.

1462. aww ■:

f% :

(«p) j s - . f i r a f t  f
Iftifa? *PT , OTT iTOTT! TOT It

; afo:

(*r) R̂T ^ff rtVT*^ Sf#v
W T 'R W f-y n f F̂Gnff ♦ tW-tWHT;
fv^ft, trR^ ott ^%i{ tr< ar̂ nT-sf̂ PT f^WT Pr t *ntf sftr vnffrft-trt .if
$?T <TC foflFft tFTXiftr *Nf 5IT<% «FT a |J -

*nw |  ?

*{1 *w nw  ^  w  *wft ( r t  : p l
v t  «wr): (*>) arte (<r)v <pprr ipsfw

T. V. Stsdoa art Amritsar

1463. SHRI BHOLA MANJHI : Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unatarred Question No. 233 cm the 15th March, 1972 and state from which country the machinery for settingup Television Relay Station at Amritsar has been imported ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI NANDiNI
SATPATHI) : Hie question of imparting equipment for the TV station a t Amritsar is under construction.

w W  J W !  W  r f  «IW f

."/■■;■' s j ^

*r*Tiff  f f l tn  v f  SW  w flr  w , :

’f t -;( * )  .
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r n  w w f  WfflT VXFT ¥ i  ®IJTtn H^l ^  *
aftt

(« ) irft 5t, ?rt <wt ttw  |  ?

^  w n w  <1 f lw  h*W) («ft
V *  w r ) : ( i r )  aft, srff, i j t?
m  ^  |  ^  tftaT p i t  ?sr ^  «ptw rfyff v t  s f rw  A s t  s x A  #  atgirfs
*n{f <ft ^ t $  i

( m )  3OTi i

..*.̂ > ..u.. ..........jm ..*. ___ as **■
W l f  H W H H t W  IW  ♦» W  *W dY ttfo

JIV  « j w  ( o i n w  W l nW l TO

1465. «io m m  sthtt : w r wwrt
»WV *If SRTSf ^ fTT ^ fa :

(<r) < r t  #f*r*  a r m w f  <pt s h -
* m fc% »j5r W iftaih: S tftfim M
% fii% ftrsrr w tw a r  f p y  *  ? t  *rnf#Er

f t * * r & f  , a f tr

( « )  jrfir ? t, ?fr »ra s frr  «rif % v t

s ra rc  faa%  ?n*#a- « r r#  W » t *  f  ?

«tw » w n  («ft |w «ft * * *  *jgm ):
( * )  # ,  5T I S fo v  m w i i f f  *f 3 ft*rf
%fa% tw t %wj ^  w w w  M  ^firat
a f f t M f a r *  %e a ro fc r  >3? *  &
W i 4 | i

( « )  « w w  f w t  #  arr

ft afrt OTT-<T ̂<rr tw i

brae of iadaM rbl Um sm i to targer tatiuiferial Hotuma

i486. SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU:
Will the Mujwtcr of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-LOPMENT be pleased to Kate the number of industrial licences NV, SB, N£, and COB and Shifting separately issued to each of the 7$
Jaiger industrial houses, industry-wise, and fa fM a c from 1969 to date ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP*
MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD) :
Five statements giving the mfonnatkm required are laid on the Table of the office.
{Pta&d in Library. See No.LT-1574/72].

Setting sp of wstdb factory in WaM flsa>
gal with Soviet colialKMwtkn

1467. SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU ;
WU1 the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-LOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether a new watch xnanufacturing Project is being launched this year in West Bengal with Soviet collaboration ; and

(b) if so, thr main features of thr piojcrt?

HIE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP­
MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD) :
(a) and (b) Government tiavr, in August last accorded approval to an Indian Company for the manufacture of Wrist Watches in the Small Scale Sector in West Bengal m technical collaboration with a Soviet Party. The firm propose to manufacture 20,000 watches in the first year and 80,000 watches per year from the fifth year onwards.

Population post office ratio

1468. SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to statr :

(a) the population and Post Office ratio
State»wise in i960, 1965 and 1970 ; and

(b) the population and Post Office ratio in West Bengal District-wise and sub-Division wise in i960, 1965 and 1970 ?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA­
TIONS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA) : (a)
A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
[Maud in IMrmy. $* No. LT-1375/723
Information In respect of Madhya Pradesh, Orissa and Uttar Pradesh i» being collected and will be laid on the Tafcfc of the Lofc
Sabha.

(b) b ^ M n ^ M ttfd lw p a p iJM ia s  w d
pM toffittntio K ttto p * * te W a tte * *

